

IN THE ASIAN INTERNATIONAL ARBITRATION CENTRE
AT KUALA LUMPUR, MALAYSIA

THE 19TH LAWASIA INTERNATIONAL MOOT COMPETITION 2024

GOVERNMENT OF PALMENNA

(CLAIMANT)

V

CANSTONE FLY LIMITED

(RESPONDENT)

MEMORIAL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	4
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	5
STATEMENT OF FACTS	6
SUMMARY OF PLEADINGS	10
PLEADINGS	12
I. THE PRE-ARBITRAL STEPS IN ARTICLE 12 OF THE PK-BIT NEED TO BE ADHERED TO AND THE PROCEEDINGS CANNOT COMMENCE.	12
A. The Applicable Law is Malaysian Law	12
B. Pre-Arbitral Steps need to be complied with due to the Mandatory Nature of the Clause .	13
C. Pre-Arbitral Steps Concern Jurisdiction and Not Admissibility	14
II. THE CLAIMANTS ARE PRECLUDED FROM INITIATING THIS CLAIM	15
A. The Doctrine of Identical Factual Predicates Apply	15
III. RESPONDENT DID NOT BREACH THE PK-BIT	15
A. Article 1.....	15
B. Article 2 and Article 3	16
C. Article 4.....	17
D. Article 5.....	17
IV. CLAIMANT IS NOT ENTITLED TO DECLARATION AND DAMAGES	18
A. Arbitral Tribunal Has No Power to Grant a Declaratory Relief	18
B. No Causation Between Damage and Relief Sought.....	19
PRAYER FOR RELIEF	218

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

Authorities	Page
<i>C v D</i> [2023] HKCFA 16	13
Civil Law Act 1956 (Act 67) (Malaysia)	13
<i>Emirates Trading Agency Llc v Prime Mineral Exports Private Ltd</i> [2014] EWHC 2104	13
<i>Hongkong Fir Shipping Co Ltd v Kawasaki Kisen Kaisha Ltd</i> [1962] 2 QB 26	17
International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights (ICCPR)	19
<i>Sulamerica Cia Nacional de Seguros SA v Enesa Engenharia SA</i> [2012] EWCA Civ 638	13
